08-24-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PAIENTS UNLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hitoshi Mitsubori	Name: SUMITOMO HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address: 9-11, Kitashinagawa 5-chome			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Shinagawa-ku			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo			
Other	State: JAPAN Zip: 141-8686			
Execution Date: January 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/758,021 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s):			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: IKE-0001	Enclosed			
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20036	18-0013			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David T. Nikaido, Reg. No. 22,663 August 19, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

08/23/2004 STON11 01 FC:4021

*** CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT***

00000018 180013

40.00 BA

PATENT

REEL: 015693 FRAME: 0201



(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	702652 RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	O.O. I atom and maderin
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy t
the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Fame of conveying party(les		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hushi Mitsubori		
L_	-16-02	Name: <u>SUMITOMO HEAVY INDUSTRIES, I</u> Internal Address:
	-1407	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		9-11, Kitashinagawa 5-chome Shinagawa-ku
x Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Other	少	
	0-21	State: JAPAN Zip: 141- Additional name(s) &
Execution Date:Janu	uary 14, 2 003 - 200 4	Additional name(s) & Yes X address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application is: January 14, 2
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):
NEW APPLICATION		
		_
A	Additional numbers attach	ed? \square Yes \times No 107580
5. Name and address of party to v	vhom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be	e mailed:	patents involved: 1
Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GF	RAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: IKE	E-0001	Enclosed
Street Address:		x Authorized to be charged to deposit a
1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501		Authorized to be charged to credit car
		(Form 2038 enclosed)
City: St	oto: Zin:	8. Deposit account number:
Washington DC	ate: Zip: C 20036	18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
	DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	23 1101 002	THE STAGE
•	d helief the foregoing info	rmatj6n is true and correct and any attached cop
is a true copy of the original docu	ument.	inayon is true and correct and any attached cop
Carl Sahaukawitah Dan At	20 244	h
Carl Schaukowitch, Reg. No Name of Person Signi		Signature Date
ranic or r croon orgin	-	5 Date
-	s including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 015693 FRAME: 0202

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER, PLLC

Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT			
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by			
SUMITOMO HEAVY INDU			
9-11, Kitashinagawa 5-chome	, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8686 Ja	npan	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASS invention entitled			
SUPERCONDUCTING MAGNET APPA	RATUS AND MAINTENANCE METH	OD OF	
REFRIGERATOR FOR THE SAME			
for which application for Letters Patent o otherwise indicated below:	f the United States was executed on ev	en date herewith unless	
*filed on	, Serial No.		
(Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLL and/or filing date hereon, when known)	C is hereby authorized to insert the sec	ries code, serial number	
and all Letters Patent of the United States division, renewal, substitute, reissue or r same may be granted.			
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execucontinuing, divisional, reissue or reexa assignments in connection with such appl		so to execute separate	
The ASSIGNOR agrees to executification, or other legal proceeding we continuation, division, reissue or reexami and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, litigation	nation thereof or Letters Patent or reiss every way possible in obtaining and	his application or any ue patent issued thereon	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	r/their signature(s).	
三坂にた (SIGNATURE)	HITOSHI MITSUBORI	January 14, 2004	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

PATENT REEL: 015693 FRAME: 0203

(DATE)

(DATE)